
RESOLUTION NO. 584

AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR MUNICIPAL CHARGES FOR VARIOUS CITIES
AND TOWNS

Introduced: 12/16/19
By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Legislature has received documentation
provided by the various cities and towns regarding Municipal Charges to be placed
on the 2020 tax roll, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be levied on the
2020 Tax Rolls on the properties charged for the listed Municipal Charges for the
following cities and towns:

City of Albany

Demolition/Stabilization
Illegal Trash
Board Up Charges
Property Maintenance
Bid Charges

$1,498,637.89
$ 107,458.53

$7,815.19
$ 185,025.75

$1,456,343.90

City of Watervliet

Remediation-Grounds
Refuse Charges
Remediation-Building
Special Utility Charge
Vacant Build Registry
Missed Inspections

Town of Colonie

Code Enforcement Fee

$6,345.00
$1,575.00

$ 8,143.42
$21,214.68
$41,175.00

$350.00

$838.68

and, be it further



RESOLVED, That all Municipal Charges listed other than Demolition and
Bid District Charges are subject collection consistent with applicable New York
State Law, and, be it further

RESLOVED, That the County will reimburse the municipality listed said
charges consistent with all applicable resolutions adopted by this Honorable Body
and consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County, City and Town
Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/16/19


