### **RESOLUTION NO. 584**

# AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR MUNICIPAL CHARGES FOR VARIOUS CITIES AND TOWNS

Introduced: 12/16/19

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Albany County Legislature has received documentation provided by the various cities and towns regarding Municipal Charges to be placed on the 2020 tax roll, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be levied on the 2020 Tax Rolls on the properties charged for the listed Municipal Charges for the following cities and towns:

## City of Albany

Demolition/Stabilization	\$1,498,637.89
Illegal Trash	\$ 107,458.53
Board Up Charges	\$7,815.19
Property Maintenance	\$ 185,025.75
Bid Charges	\$1,456,343.90

# City of Watervliet

Remediation-Grounds	\$6,345.00
Refuse Charges	\$1,575.00
Remediation-Building	\$ 8,143.42
Special Utility Charge	\$21,214.68
Vacant Build Registry	\$41,175.00
Missed Inspections	\$350.00

### **Town of Colonie**

Code Enforcement Fee \$838.68

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That all Municipal Charges listed other than Demolition and Bid District Charges are subject collection consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it further

RESLOVED, That the County will reimburse the municipality listed said charges consistent with all applicable resolutions adopted by this Honorable Body and consistent with applicable New York State Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County, City and Town Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/16/19